IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:               IECEX UL 13.0062X                                         Issue No.: 6
Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Model Number     Part Number Series
UB20xx    EF7002
   EF8002
EFi75xx   EB7201XX
   EB7201XX-230
EFi120xx    EA8120XX
  EA8120XX-110
EFi150xx    EG8200XX
   EG8200XX-230
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Model Electrical Rating
UB20xx 115 / 230 VAC, 2.3 / 1.2 A, 50 / 60 Hz
EFi75xx 115 / 230 VAC, 8.8 / 4.4 A, 50 / 60 Hz
EFi120xx 110 / 240 VAC, 10.8 / 5.5 A, 50 Hz
EFi150xx 115 / 230 VAC, 15 / 8.1 A, 50 / 60 Hz
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Specification labels (EFi150xx, EFi120xx and EFi75xx):
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:               IECEX UL 13.0062X                                         Issue No.: 6
Page 2 of 3
Certification labels (EFi150xx, EFi120xx and EFi75xx):
Specification and Certification labels (UB20xx):
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:               IECEX UL 13.0062X                                         Issue No.: 6
Page 3 of 3
Serial Number and Date Code reference:
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
The following additional previous editions of Standards noted under the “Standards” section of
this Certificate were applied to integral Components as itemized below. There are no significant
safety related changes between these previous editions and the editions noted under the
“Standards” section.
Product Certificate Number Standards
Bluffton Motors Electric Motors,
1223007401, 1133007417,
1933007415, and 1933007419
IECEx UL 12.0034U Issue No. 3 IEC 60079-0:2011
ROSE Systemtechhnik GmBH
Terminal Enclosure, 05.080806
IECEx PTB 08.0006X Issue No. 2 IEC 60079-7, Ed. 5.0
ATX Plugs, PRE316PY and
PRE316PB
IECEx LCI 04.0014 Issue No. 2 IEC 60079-0 (Ed.3.1),
IEC 60079-1 (Ed.4),
IEC 60079-7 (Ed.3).
Cooper Crouse-Hinds GmbH
Plugs, GHG 511 7304 R0001 and
GHG 511 7306 R0001
IECEx BVS 17.0045X Issue No. 2 IEC 60079-0 (Ed.6.0),
IEC 60079-7 (Ed.5.0).
R. Stahl Schaltgerate GmbH
Plugs, 8570/12-304 ARTICLE No.
150599 and 8570/12-306
ARTICLE No. 150579
IECEx PTB 05.0023 Issue No. 3 IEC 60079-7 (Ed.5.0)
Hummel Cable Gland,
1.292.2001.51
IECEx BVS 14.0020X Issue No. 2 IEC 60079-7 (Ed.5.0)